

Republic of the Philippines Province of Pangasinan MUNICIPALITY OF BAYAMBANG

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 35

AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATION UNDER THE OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL ASSESSOR

WHEREAS, the amount left under account OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL ASSESSOR-TRAINING EXPENSES is not sufficient to meet the obligations;

WHEREAS, the total amount of TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (P 200,000.00) is available to augment the balance under account OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL ASSESSOR-OTHER GENERAL SERVICES to be use for the trainings of Assessor's Office employees;

NOW THEREFORE, I MARY CLARE JUDITH PHYLLIS JOSE-QUIAMBAO, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law as the Local Chief Executive, do hereby authorize Municipal Budget Officer Peter B. Caragan to transfer TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS ONLY (P 200,000.00);

FROM:

SSESSOR'S OFFICE-OTHER GENERAL SERVICES O:	TOTAL	P P	200,000.00 200,000.00
ASSESSOR'S OFFICE-TRAINING EXPENSES	TOTAL	P P	200,000.00

UNDER THE OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR

This Executive Order shall take effect immediately.

Done in the Municipality of Bayambang, Province of Pangasinan, this 26th day of April 2024.

Municipal Mayor

HON. MARY CLARE JUST PHYLLIS JOSE-QUIAMBAO





